

1 **SSB 5968** - H AMD TO H COMM AMD
2 By Representative

3 On page 42, line 19, strike "51,768,000" and insert
4 "46,768,000"

5 On page 43, line 28, strike "257,326,000" and insert
6 "252,326,000"

7 On page 45, line 15, strike subsection (11) and renumber the
8 remaining subsections consecutively.

9 On page 73, line 17, strike "52,147,000" and insert
10 "62,147,000"

11 On page 113, line 26, after "\$14,448,000." insert "The office
12 of financial management shall further reduce allotments from the
13 appropriations in this act for agency travel so as to recapture
14 \$5,000,000 for the state general fund."

EFFECT: The amendment provides an additional ten million dollars for Block Grants at the carryforward level for the 1993-95 biennium. The amendment also eliminates a five million dollar new program for environmental and forest restoration projects, and five million dollars of allotments for agency travel.

--- END ---